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CONTROL PANEL

Publication No: 5995469029

POS.NO  PART NO.

2A 318257300
2B 318260100
19 318271534
204 316443805
* 5303311306
77 316247900
T7A 316114100
97 316443901
* 318231751
* 5303211311

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

DESCRIPTION

Shield, oven top

Cover, box

Control Panel Assembly, steel/glass, stainless/black, witouch pad
Control, electronic, ES610W3, dual oven

Screw, 8-18 x 0.375, (3)

Spacer, power board, (2)

Spacer, (2)

Board, relay, dual oven

Harness, wiring, control-relay
Screw, 8 x 0.500
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UPPER OVEN
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Publication No: 5995469029

# Functional Parts

* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318259204
318258902
318345208
318219500
318262001
318318600

5303317977

5303317976
318089917
318224000
318268099

5303013071

3201911

5304400195
318147411
316217002

5303310526
318222400
318285055
318285056
318133789
318294903
318285058
318072560
318261600
318255600
318254901

5304403015
318259100
318260007
318340200
318056217

5303320846
318192400
318258707
318261400

5303310524
318261211
318231750
318199744
318199746
318252800

5303300265
318219401
318073018

08016432
318251300
316136400
316136600
318004900
316415800

5303316994
318142100
318317100
318272900
318003000
318123910
318172904
318255503
318014111
318014700
316136500
318257701
318249401

5304440067
318246010

5304438005
318246702
318246703

318165800
5303211311
5303323277
5304436875

PLEB30T9FCA
UPPER OVEN
DESCRIPTION
Back, main
Shield, insulation, upper
Rack, oven

Rack, broiler pan

Cover, element

Bracket, element, hidden bake
Pan, broiler

Insert, broiler pan

Switch, light

Receptacle, oven light
Insulation, oven light
Bulb/Lamp, light

Cover, oven light, glass
Retainer, light cover

Bumper, (2)

Probe, oven temp

Cover, hinge cutout

Housing, oven light

Insulation, oven wrapper
Insulation, oven back
Insulation, 1/2" thick, 26.75 x 19
Insullation, 9.5x26.75x.5
Insulation, 1/2" thick, 43 x 9.5
Duct, oven vent

Bracket, vent tube

Element, broil, 2750W
Element, bake, 3400W, 8 pass
Support, hanger, (2), broil element
Shield, insulation, sides, (2)
Panel, rear box

Bracket, insul. panel

Front, oven

Plate, oven mtg

Spring, oven

Shield, insulation, lower

Liner, oven assy

Receptacle, hinge

Motor, latch assy

Harness, wiring, main, latch
Wiring Harness, latch, BAS
Wiring Harness, latch, NO BAS
Support, side

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (2)

Cover, fan

Motor, blower

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Bracket, fan support

Blade, fan

Nut, fan retainer

Switch, thermal

Motor, fan

Insulation, 3.81 x 3.13
Washer, motor, RH, convection
Adapter Assembly, vent tube, w/converter
Box, vent

Plate, shield

Deflector

Support, wire

Element, convection, 350 W
Spacer

Spacer, oven shield, (4)
Washer, flat

Trim, oven, black, front

Tube, protector

Cabinet Mounting Kit

Bracket, cabinet mtg, (2)
Screw, 6 x 1, black

Tool, cabinet bracket, RH
Tool, cabinet bracket, LH

Spacer

Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 8-18 X 13/32
Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black

06/06



PLEB30T9FCA

Publication No: 5995469029

LOWER OVEN

[{<] [{]
AN

\

...,/

)

BLPLEB30T9FCA

06/06



PLEB30T9FCA Publication No: 5995469029
LOWER OVEN
POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 318259204 Back, main
2 318258902  Shield, insulation, upper
6 318345208 Rack, oven
8 318262001  Cover, element
8A 318318600 Bracket, element, hidden bake
124# 318089917  Switch, light
14 318224000 Receptacle, oven light
14* 318268099 Insulation, oven light
15 5303013071 Bulb/Lamp, light
16 08011086 Lens, oven light, glass
17 5304400195 Retainer, light cover
29 318147411  Bumper, (2)
T 316217002 Probe, oven temp
41 5303310526  Cover, hinge cutout
54 318222400 Housing, oven light
56 318259914 Trim, side filler, black, RH
56A 318259915  Trim, side filler, black, LH
58A 318285055 Insulation, oven wrapper
58B 318285056 Insulation, oven back
58D 318285058 Insulation, 1/2" thick, 43 x 9.5
59 318072560 Duct, oven vent
59A 318261600 Bracket, vent tube
62 316056000 Terminal Block
62* 5303323139 Screw, 10-24 x 0.906
62* 5303323144 Nut, 10-32
66 # 318255600  Element, broil, 2750W
67 318254901 Element, bake, 3400W, 8 pass
68 5304403015  Support, hanger, (2), broil element
70 318259100  Shield, insulation, sides, (2)
71 318260007 Panel, rear box
71* 318340200 Bracket, insul. panel
76 318056217 Front, oven
80 5303320846 Plate, oven mtg
81 318192400  Spring, oven
82 318258707 Shield, insulation, lower
83 318261400 Liner, oven assy
86 5303310524 Receptacle, hinge
87 318260600 Bracket, cable mtg.
89# 318261211 Motor, latch assy
*# 318231750 Harness, wiring, main, latch
*f 318199744  Wiring Harness, latch, BAS
*H 318199746  Wiring Harness, latch, NO BAS
90 318259803 Trim, base, stainless
99 318256200  Bracket, side, bottom, (2)
* 5303300265  Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (2)
107 318219401 Cover, fan
108# 318073018 Motor, blower
* 08016432  Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
108A 318251300  Bracket, fan support
109 316136400  Blade, fan
111 316136600 Nut, fan retainer
119# 318004900  Switch, thermal
125# 316415800 Motor, fan
125* 5303316994 Insulation, 3.81 x 3.13
126 318142100 Washer, motor, RH, convection
127 318317100  Adapter Assembly, vent tube, w/converter
142 318123910 Deflector
143 318172904 Support, wire
161# 318255503 Element, convection, 350 W
163 318014111  Spacer
185 318014700  Spacer, oven shield, (4)
263 316136500  Washer, flat
264 318257801 Trim, oven, black, front
272 318249401  Tube, protector
*# 318078543 Box & wires assy
* 318231748 Harness, wiring, main
* 5303323136  Screw ground
* 5303211311  Screw, 8 x 0.500
* 5303323277  Screw, 8-18 X 13/32
* 5304436875  Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts
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DOORS
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DOORS
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POS. NO
3A
3B
6
7
7A
8
9
10
12
12
13
13
17
23
24
39
40
56
64

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
318260401
318262101
318260520
318285057
318285062
316117500
318259605
5303311174
318053130
318053120
318272166
318272167
316402403
318024714
318260301
318219802
318242700
5304436875
318165800

5303323277

DESCRIPTION

Trim, oven door, side, (2)
Cover, rear door, black, (2)
Baffle, door

Insulation, oven door
Insulation, oven door

Glass, oven door, heat barrier
Liner, door

Screw, 10-24 x 3/8

Seal, oven door, upper

Seal, door, lower oven

Door Assy, glass, stainless steel, outer

Door Assy, winameplate, stainless steel, outer, w/tape & foil

Spacer, door glass, (2)

Hinge, door, (2)

Trim, door, black, lower
Handle, door/drawer, stainless
Bracket, glass holder, (2)
Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black
Spacer

Screw, 8-18 X 13/32
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Publication
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WIRING DIAGRAM

ATENCION:CORTAR EL CORIENTE ANTES DE REALIZAR ELMANTENIMIENTO DEL ELECTRODOMESTICO.
ATTENTION:COUPEZ L ALIMENTATION AVANT D EFFECTUER LA REPARATION.

OUTSIDE INTSIDE COLOR CODE/CODIGOS DE COLOR/CODE
EXTERIOR oo OVEN CIRCUIT // CIRCUITO DE HORNO // CIRCUIT DU FOUR
= DE COULEUR
EXTERTEUR INTERIEUR
BK-7 =
BX T - G.-GREEN/VERDE/VERT
OR/0/0OU el 1
k-8 [\ (Eéig)* (CONVECTION FAN/VENTILADOR DE CONVECCION/ | o] W. -WHITE/BLANCO/BLANC
OPTION {’:’CONVECTION VENTILATEUR/\ ; = R.-RED/ROJO/ROUGE
W-6 W-5 OBCION | BR-5 M BR-5 : = 0. -ORANGE/NARANJA/ORANGE
L OPTION v i ;U Y.-YELLOW/AMARILLO/JAUNE
R-8 | [ L2 ] NPT d BR. -BROWN/MORENO/BRUN
o CeRmoso/otevs veseoy | | Q| BLr7BLUE/AUL/BLED
GND | = BK. -BLACK/NEGRO/NOIR
TERMINAL BLOCK R-7 BK-5 /ﬁ BK-S W5, .
BLOQUE DE CONEXION OR/0/0U U 3 [eal CODE  GAUGE TEMP.C  CSA UL
BLOC DE CONNECTION (R-8) * J 2, |copico MEDIDA
opTION CODE ~ CALIBRE
~ 1 18 125 CL1251 3173
g;cégg - 16 125 cL1251 3173
1 3 14 125 CL1251 3173
BROIL ELEMENT/ 1 -
FLEMENTO DE THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKER/ : s ' W-5 (@) 4 12 125 CL1251 3173
SL.g  ASADO/ELEMENT g , oo ioieUPTOR DE CIRCUITO OVEN LAMP/LUZ DE HORNO/ | J 5 18 150  EXL-150 3321
GRIL TERMICO/ ! LAMPE DE FOUI i z 6 16 150 EXL-150 3321
OR/0/0U OR/0/OUDISJONCTEUR THERMIQUE | | O 7 1a 150 EXL-150 3321
BL-8) * BL-7) * ' |
( 8) ( ) o ' ' 8 12 150 EXL-150 3321
. : 9 10 150 EXL-150 3321
BAKE ELEMENT/ELEMENTO t R-6 X . - H 10 18 200 SEW-1 3122
DE HORNO/ELEMENT - =
CUISSON OR/0/0U 11 16 200 SEW-1 3122
B v (R-7) * BK-5 10w sese/snm verocton/sasse vrresse [ [ ] ) W-5 |12 12 250 3252
v |
v [T ¥s | e B EE] 16 250 3252
COOLING FAN/VENTILADOR DE ENFRIAMIENTO/ | PJ 14 20 150 Eg'iso 3321
VENTILATEUR REFROIDISSEMENT H s 8 50 150 33
CONVECTION ELEMENT/ N 16 8 60
ELEMENTO DE CONVECCION/ e DOOR SWITCH/INTERRUPTOR DE O |17 10 60
ELEMENT CONVECTION OR/‘;/?U PUERTA/INTERRUPTEUR DE PORTE s 10 200 SEW-1 3122
(R-8) BK-14 < BK-14 ~ |19 20 125 CL1251 3173
r |20 20 200 SEW-1 3122
SW.A ®) 21 22 125 CL-1251 3173
SEE LEGEND SEE LEGEND/ 22 22 150 EXL-150 3321
VER LEYENDA VER LEYENDA/ - 23 18 200 3573
VOIR LEGENDE — VOIR LEGENDE o
BK-14
v-14 v-14 N L Ao BK-14 '
© : H oo s, (581
TEMPERATURE PRORE/ BK-14 £ | * v ostnG 4000 . BROIL mumvENT
* CUANDO SE USA 4000 W. ELEMENTO DE ASADO
SONDA DETEMPERATURA/ "I} | + QuAND UTILISE AVEC 4000 W. ELEMENT GRILLAGE
SONDE THERMIQUE =
ELECTRONIC OVEN CONTROL/CONTROL
_ E HORNO ELECTRONICO/ 1
3k s Fon smre e ~
" Es 610/615 H
2| | ve &=
‘ 1 Pl C:
—
NN a
—
PR | ! g SW.A  sw.a
fot— Lv] LATCH MOTOR
- li_l ﬁ IJ__| 0 |J_-| |—_L| M ‘ = MOTOR DE CERROJO
E oy E PR n BK-14 Py MOTEUR VERROU
£ - T4 - SW.A
v-14 ' LOWER OVEN ° 2 SEE LEGEND/ o
R REL BD N VER LEYENDA/
v-14 UPPER OVEN VOIR LEGENDE < FALOGEN/FALOGENO/
g é g B & J3 1 BK-14 =
] Z g -
.8 ] u ax. BK-14 o
TEMPERATURE PROBE/ EE 5= 1 uee L2 0 ? - Z
SONDA DETEMPERATURA/ = 0 L_FI (. L_FI 91 [N BK-14 BK-14 ‘ ~
SONDE THERMIQUE —
DOOR SWITCH/INTERRUPTOR DE s
R/W-5 PUERTA/INTERRUPTEUR DE PORTE (@)
R/W-7 OR/O/OU (R/W-8)* BK/W-5 wJ
T w-s LT W-5 =
| BK-5 : LATCH MOTOR/MOTOR DE : (@)
CERROJO/MOTEUR VERROU !
' opCION
R-6 BK-5 BK-5 BK-5 w-s 1l N opTIoN
|
OR/0/0U 1 a LEGEND/LEYENDA/LEGENDE
R-8)* 1 ! it b
BL-6 OR/0/OU (BL-8)* ( ) ettt Wt | g
[ONVECTION FAN/VENTILADOR DE \CONVECCION/ | CONVECTION ELEMENT/ELEMENTO DE
=
THERMAL CIRCUTT BREAKER K[ CONVECTION VENTILATEUR : CONVECCION/ELEMENT CONVECTION
BROIL ELEMENT/ INTERRUPTOR DE CIRCUITO ' ' s,
ELEMENTO DE TERMICO R-6 ' BR-5 m BR-5 H H
ASADO/ELEMENT DISJONCTEUR THERMIQUE OR/0/0U ; U O
GRIL (Roy L ' = THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKER/
BL-6 OR/O/OU (BL-8)* (*OVEN LaNP/LUZ DE HORNO/ | g INTERRUPTOR DE CIRCUITO
| LAMPE DE_FQUR : OBCION TERMICO/
BAKE ELEMENT/ELEMENTO ! T | ! Ly} DISJONCTEUR THERMIQUE
DE HORNO/ELEMENT ' i h ; OPTION )
CUISSON BK-5; ! ! \ W-5 C:
Y-6 Y-6 ] [ E ] REL  0-6 -6 MR
| |OVEN LAMP/LUZ DE HORNO/| | 'FU BD
| [LAMPE DE FOUR ' 2500 W. DLB OUT
CONVECTION ELEMENT/ | 1 0]
ELEMENTO DE CONVECCION/ 1 . G
ELEMENT CONVECTION - - g
R-5 o se vitessE =
BK-5 104 speen/sasa veLocroap/sasse viTEssE m W-5 o 350 W. AUX.
SEE LEGEND H N g2 0-6 RELAY
= RELE
VER LEYENDA COOLING FAN/VENTILADOR DE ENFRIAMIENTO/ RELAIS
VOIR LEGENDE VENTILATEUR REFROIDISSEMENT c
CAUTION: DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING UNIT.
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